

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK  
**FROM:** AZEEMA N. AKRAM  
**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO 06/07/2017 POLICY SESSION  
**DATE:** 7/11/2017  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the 06/07/2017 Policy Session Minutes, *Building Smart Cities with Small Cell Networks*:

Page 2, Line 10 – change “Director of Government Affairs” to “Senior Counsel and Director, State Government Affairs”  
Page 2, Line 18: after “State Regulatory” add “and External Affairs”  
Page 3, Line 11: Delete “del Valle”  
Page 4, Line 2: Change “It’s” to “Its”  
Page 4, Line 3: Change “mine” to “mind”  
Page 4, Line 14: Capitalize “T” in “Things”  
Page 6, Line 7: Capitalize “T” and add comma so that it’s “Things,”  
Page 12, Line 13: Change “it’s” to “its”  
Page 16, Line 6: Change “insure” to “ensure”  
Page 21, Line 18: Capitalize “T” in “Things”  
Page 28, line 1: change “wants” to “want”  
Page 28, line 5: delete “pick”  
Page 28, line 12: change “on” to “in”  
Page 29, line 6: change “engines” to “engine”  
Page 29, line 9: change “said is” to “said,”  
Page 29, line 20: change “structures, too” to “structures. Two”  
Page 30, line 2: insert “for” after “so”  
Page 30, line 4: change “provide, lots” to “provide. Lots”  
Page 30, line 5: change “and” to “are”  
Page 30, line 6: change “are” to “is”  
Page 30, line 21: delete “,” after “applications”  
Page 30, line 22: change “an exciting process” to “and siting processes”  
Page 31, line 1: change “cited” to “sited”  
Page 32, line 20: change “previously” to “previous”  
Page 33, line 8: insert “a” after “be”  
Page 33, line 10: insert “,” after “capacity”  
Page 34, line 12: change “.” to “?”  
Page 34, line 21: change “available,” to “available;” and change “pole,” to “pole;”

Page 35, line 11: change “antennas” to “antenna”  
Page 35, line 12: change “seem” to “seems”  
Page 36, line 19: change “they’re” to “they’ve”  
Page 38, line 10: change “client” to “client’s” and insert “,” after “now”  
Page 38, line 11: insert “,” after “perspective”  
Page 39, line 8: delete “there’s”  
Page 39, line 20: insert “,” after “mentioned” and insert “.” after “1451”  
Page 40, line 2: change “If it falls” to “It fell”  
Page 41, line 2: change “forced” to “forces”  
Page 41, line 3: change “quote” to “quo”  
Page 41, line 8: insert “,” after “nation” and after “passed”  
Page 41, line 9: change “past state legislators” to “passed state legislatures”  
Page 42, line 7: change “.” to “?”  
Page 42, line 10: change “.” to “?”  
Page 42, line 11: insert “the” after “and”  
Page 43, line 1: insert “,” after “access”  
Page 43, line 5: delete “,” after “again”  
Page 43, line 7: change “Esthetics” to “Aesthetics”  
Page 43, line 14: change “Too” to “To”  
Page 43, line 15: change “deployment is” to “deployment, it’s”  
Page 43, line 16: change “impact” to “impacts”  
Page 43, line 18: change “is there” to “is, Is there” and change “.” to “?”  
Page 44, line 10: change “was” to “were”  
Page 44, line 11: change “That” to “That’s”  
Page 45, line 13: change “was” to “were”  
Page 46, line 22: delete “the same.”  
Page 49, line 14: change “esthetics” to “aesthetics”  
Page 49, line 15: change “consideration” to “considerations”  
Page 50, line 6: insert “,” after “5G”  
Page 50, line 11: change “thumbs” to “thumbs”  
Page 50, line 13: change “thumbs” to “thumbs” and insert “,” after “up”  
Page 52, line 21: change “cities” to “city’s”  
Page 53, line 6: change “solar powered” to “solar-powered”  
Page 53, line 12: insert “,” after “5G”  
Page 53, line 15: change “future proof” to “future-proof”  
Page 54, line 8: insert “,” between “way” and “and”  
Page 54, line 19: insert “,” after “panelists”  
Page 55, line 1: add “such” after “face”  
Page 55, line 3: replace “consistently” with “consistency”  
Page 55, line 17: replace “giving” with “has given”  
Page 55, line 21: delete “that” after “groups”  
Page 55, line 3: add “,” after “official”  
Page 58, line 3: delete “that” after “official”  
Page 58, line 11: replace “Mobility” with “Mobilitie”

Page 61, line 2: delete “don’t” before “aren’t”  
Page 61, line 5: replace “city.” With “city?”  
Page 62, line 3: add a space in between “asa” to make “as a”  
Page 63, line 6: add “say” before “yes”  
Page 64, line 17: add “and” after “way”  
Page 66, line 10: add “are” before “not”  
Page 67, line 18: delete “what” before “is”  
Page 69, line 5: replace “notes” with “nots”  
Page 71, line 15: replace “user” with “used”  
Page 74, line 20: replace “Mobility” with “Mobilitie”  
Page 82, line 8: Insert “.” after “economies”  
Page 82, line 14: Change “connective” to “connected”  
Page 82, line 17: Change “connective” to “connected”  
Page 82, line 19: Insert “,” after “technologies”  
Page 82, line 21: Insert “,” after “cars”  
Page 82, line 22: Insert “,” after “avoidance” and “,” after “as”  
Page 83, line 1: Insert “;” after “efficiency”  
Page 89, line 1: Change “insures” to “ensures”  
Page 94, line 20: Delete duplicate “is”  
Page 96, line 2: Delete “does”  
Page 99, line 14: Change “effect” to “affect”  
Page 106, line 2: Change “there’s” to “there” and add “have”  
Page 106, line 8: Insert “,” after “otherwise”  
Page 107, line 4: Change “answer” to “question”  
Page 107, line 7: Remove “is” between “at and “what”  
Page 109, line 5: add "is" after "understanding"  
Page 109, line 11: add "," after "standards"  
Page 109, line 17-18: switch "are" and "the standards"  
Page 109, line 18: change "does" to "do"  
Page 110, line 16: add ":" after standards, combine the two sentences and lowercase the "A" in "All"  
Page 111, line 8: add ' ' ' before "what's"  
Page 111, line 9: add ' ' ' after "app"  
Page 112, line 2: add "that" before "are"  
Page 113, line 7: add "," after residence.  
Page 113, line 7: change "," to "." after "example"  
Page 114, line 4: add "," after "on"  
Page 114, line 15: add ' ' ' before "how"  
Page 114, line 16: change "." to a "?"  
Page 114, line 16: add ' ' ' after "information?"  
Page 115, line 14: change "that's" to "that are"  
Page 117, line 16: add "," after "have"  
Page 119, line 20: add "," after "think"  
Page 121, line 16: add "it" after "mount"  
Page 125, line 8: change "," to "?" after lights

Page 125, line 8: take out the "and" before "so" and capitalize the "s" in "so". Add a "," after "So"

Page 125, line 16: change "we" to "we'll"

Page 128, line 19: change "," to ":"

Page 129, line 8: add "?" after spectrum, capitalize "Should"

Page 129, line 8: add "?" after "yet" and capitalize "So"

Page 129, line 16: add "," after "5G" and "cities"

Page 129, line 19: add "," after "cities"

Page 131, line 7: change "esthetics" to "aesthetics"

Page 131, line 12: add "," after "well"

Page 131, line 17: add "," after "now"

Page 134, line 18: change "altogether" to "all together"

Page 135, line 7: add "," after "Honestly"